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Events in the college in 2018-2019 (01-07-2018 to 30-06-2019)

Sl No Event Period

1 First semester list publication* 03-07-2018 (Mon)

2 Admission in first semester starts* 04-07-2018 (Tue)

3 Admission in first semester ends* 11-07-2018 (Tue)

4 Class start (odd semesters)* 14-07-2018 (Fri)

5 Freshers Welcome* 03-08-2018 (Thu)

6 National Sports Day 28-08-2018 (Mon)

7 Notification for Sessional Examination I (Odd) 30-08-2018 (Thu)

8 SUC Election* 12-09-2018 (Tue)

9 First Sessional Exam (odd semesters) start* 15-09-2018 (Fri)

10 Notification for Sessional Examination II (Odd) 20-09-2018 (Thu)

11 College Foundation Day 21-09-2018 (Thu)

12 First Sessional Exam (odd semesters) end* 22-09-2018 (Fri)

13 SUC Oath* 25-09-2018 (Mon)

14 NSS Foundation Day 25-09-2018 (Tue)

15 Birthday of Pandit Iswar Chandra 26-09-2018 (Wed)

16 Second Sessional Exam (odd semesters) start* 03-10-2018 (Mon)

17 Second Sessional Exam (odd semesters) end* 11-10-2018 (Tue)

18 Puja vacation starts 15-10-2018 (Wed)

19 Puja vacation ends 29-10-2018 (Mon)

20 Annual sports* 15-11-2018 (Wed)

21 Final Exam (odd semesters) start 01-12-2018 (Fri)



Sl No Event Period

22 Final Exam (odd semesters) end 31-12-2018 (Sat)

23 Class start (even semesters)* 01-01-2019 (Mon)

24 Celebration of Mathematics Day 19-01-2019 (Sat)

25 Notification for Sessional Examination I (Even) 27-02-2019 (Wed)

26 National Science Day observation 28-02-2019 (Wed)

27 First Sessional Exam (even semesters) start* 10-03-2019 (Mon)

28 First Sessional Exam (even semesters) end* 15-03-2019 (Mon)

29 Notification for Sessional Examination II (Even) 29-03-2019 (Fri)

30 Second Sessional Exam (even semesters) start* 01-04-2019 (Mon)

31 Second Sessional Exam (even semesters) end* 08-04-2019 (Mon)

32 National Seminar Day-1* 10-04-2019 (Tue)

33 National Seminar Day-2* 11-04-2019 (Wed)

34 Summer vacation starts* 11-05-2019 (Sat)

35 College reopening after summer vacation* 28-05-2019 (Tue)

36 Final Exam (even semesters) start 01-06-2019 (Sat)

37 Distribution of Forms & Prospectus for New First Semester starts* 12-06-2019 (Mon)

38 Distribution of Forms & Prospectus for New First Semester ends* 23-06-2019 (Fri)

39 Admission Counseling (Honours)* 27-06-2019 (Tue)

40 Admission Counseling (General)* 28-06-2019 (Wed)

41 Final Exam (even semesters) end 30-06-2019 (Fri)

* subject to modification
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Govt. Holidays in 2018-2019 (01-07-2018 to 30-06-2019)

Sl No Event Period No of days

1 Rathajatra 14-07-2018 (Sat) 1

2 Kharchi puja 20-07-2018 (Fri) 1

3 Ker puja 04-08-2018 (Sat) 1

4 Independence day 15-08-2018 (Wed) 1

5 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 22-08-2018 (Wed) 1

6 Jhulanjatra Samapan 25-08-2018 (Sat) 1

7 Janmasthami 03-09-2018 (Mon) 1

8 Mahatma Gandhi birthday 02-10-2018 (Tue) 1

9 Mahalaya 08-10-2018 (Mon) 1

10 Puja vacation 15-10-2018 to 29-10-2018 (Mon to Mon) 15

11 Kali puja / Diwali 07-11-2018 (Wed) 1

12 Akheri Chahar Sumba 07-11-2018 (Wed) 1

13 Birthday of Prophet Md 21-11-2018 (Wed) 1

14 Christmasday 25-12-2018 (Tue) 1

15 Pous Parban 15-01-2019 (Tue) 1

16 Netaji birthday 23-01-2019 (Wed) 1

17 Republic day 26-01-2019 (Sat) 1

18 Saraswati puja 10-02-2019 (Sun) 1

19 Maha Shivaratri 04-03-2019 (Mon) 1

20 Holi 21-03-2019 (Thu) 1

21 Basanti Puja 11-04-2019 (Thu) 1

22 Bihu festival 14-04-2019 (Sun) 1



Sl No Event Period No of days

23 Bengali new year 15-04-2019 (Mon) 1

24 Good Friday 19-04-2019 (Fri) 1

25 Garia puja 21-04-2019 (Sun) 1

26 May day 01-05-2019 (Wed) 1

27 Birthday of Rabindranath Tagore 09-05-2019 (Thu) 1

28 Buddha purnima 12-05-2019 (Sun) 1

29 Summer vacation 13-05-2019 to 27-05-2019 (Mon to Mon) 15

30 Birthday of Kazi Najrul 24-05-2019 (Fri) 1

31 Id-ul-Fitr 05-06-2019 (Wed) 1

Total 59



July 2018 Internal Quality Assurance Cell
 Government Degree College, Dharmanagar

 Provisional Academic Calendar: 2018-2019

 
 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

No of working days: 22 
 No of Teaching days: 12

 No of Holidays: 9 (Sundays: 5, Second Saturday, Fourth Saturday, Govt. Holiday: 2)

* subject to modification

01 02 03 First semester
list
publication*

04 Admission in
first semester
starts*

05 06 07

08 09 10 11 Admission in
first semester
ends*

12 13 14 Rathajatra

15 16 17 18 19 20 Kharchi puja 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

No of working days: 21 
 No of Teaching days: 21

 No of Holidays: 10 (Sundays: 4, Second Saturday, Fourth Saturday, Govt. Holiday: 4)

* subject to modification

01 02 03 Freshers
Welcome*

04 Ker puja

05 06 07 08 09 10 11

12 13 14 15 Independence
day

16 17 18

19 20 21 22 Id-ul-Zuha
(Bakrid)

23 24 25 Jhulanjatra
Samapan

26 27 28 National
Sports Day

29
30 Notification

for Sessional
Examination I
(Odd)

31
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

No of working days: 22 
 No of Teaching days: 20

 No of Holidays: 8 (Sundays: 5, Second Saturday, Fourth Saturday, Govt. Holiday: 1)

* subject to modification

01

02 03 Janmasthami 04 05 06 07 08

09 10 11 12 SUC
Election*

13 14
15 First

Sessional
Exam (odd
semesters)
start*

16 17 18 19
20 Notification

for Sessional
Examination II
(Odd)

21 College
Foundation
Day

22 First
Sessional
Exam (odd
semesters)
end*

23 24 25 SUC Oath* 26 Birthday of
Pandit Iswar
Chandra

27 28 29

30
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

No of working days: 11 
 No of Teaching days: 11

 No of Holidays: 20 (Sundays: 4, Second Saturday, Fourth Saturday, Govt. Holiday: 2, Puja
vacation: 15)

* subject to modification

01 02 Mahatma
Gandhi
birthday

03 Second
Sessional
Exam (odd
semesters)
start*

04 05 06

07 08 Mahalaya 09 10
11 Second

Sessional
Exam (odd
semesters)
end*

12 13

14 15 Puja vacation
starts

16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 Puja vacation
ends

30 31
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

No of working days: 22 
 No of Teaching days: 21

 No of Holidays: 8 (Sundays: 4, Second Saturday, Fourth Saturday, Govt. Holiday: 2)

* subject to modification

01 02 03

04 05 06 07 Kali puja /
Diwali

08 09 10

11 12 13 14 15 Annual
sports*

16 17

18 19 20 21 Birthday of
Prophet Md

22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

No of working days: 23 
 No of Teaching days: 0

 No of Holidays: 8 (Sundays: 5, Second Saturday, Fourth Saturday, Govt. Holiday: 1)

01 Final Exam
(odd
semesters)
start

02 03 04 05 06 07 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 Christmasday 26 27 28 29

30
31 Final Exam

(odd
semesters)
end
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

No of working days: 22 
 No of Teaching days: 23

 No of Holidays: 9 (Sundays: 4, Second Saturday, Fourth Saturday, Govt. Holiday: 3)

* subject to modification

01 Class start
(even
semesters)*

02 03 04 05

06 07 08 09 10 11 12

13 14 15 Pous Parban 16 17 18 19 Celebration of
Mathematics
Day

20 21 22 23 Netaji
birthday

24 25 26 Republic day

27 28 29 30 31
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

No of working days: 21 
 No of Teaching days: 22

 No of Holidays: 7 (Sundays: 4, Second Saturday, Fourth Saturday, Govt. Holiday: 1)

01 02

03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 Saraswati
puja

11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26
27 Notification

for Sessional
Examination I
(Even)

28 National
Science Day
observation
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

No of working days: 22 
 No of Teaching days: 22

 No of Holidays: 9 (Sundays: 5, Second Saturday, Fourth Saturday, Govt. Holiday: 2)

* subject to modification

01 02

03 04 Maha
Shivaratri

05 06 07 08 09

10 First
Sessional
Exam (even
semesters)
start*

11 12 13 14
15 First Sessional

Exam (even
semesters)
end*

16

17 18 19 20 21 Holi 22 23

24 25 26 27 28
29 Notification

for Sessional
Examination II
(Even)

30

31
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

No of working days: 19 
 No of Teaching days: 20

 No of Holidays: 11 (Sundays: 4, Second Saturday, Fourth Saturday, Govt. Holiday: 5)

* subject to modification

01 Second
Sessional
Exam (even
semesters)
start*

02 03 04 05 06

07
08 Second

Sessional
Exam (even
semesters)
end*

09 10 National
Seminar Day-
1*

11 Basanti Puja 12 13

14 Bihu festival 15 Bengali new
year

16 17 18 19 Good Friday 20

21 Garia puja 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

No of working days: 10 
 No of Teaching days: 11

 No of Holidays: 21 (Sundays: 4, Second Saturday, Fourth Saturday, Govt. Holiday: 3,
Summer vacation: 15)

* subject to modification

01 May day 02 03 04

05 06 07 08 09 Birthday of
Rabindranath
Tagore

10 11 Summer
vacation
starts*

12 Buddha
purnima

13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 Birthday of
Kazi Najrul

25

26 27
28 College

reopening
after summer
vacation*

29 30 31
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

No of working days: 24 
 No of Teaching days: 0

 No of Holidays: 6 (Sundays: 4, Second Saturday, Fourth Saturday)

01 02

03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30
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Monthwise account of Working Days,
Teaching Days and Holidays

Month Working Day Teaching Day Holiday

July, 2018 22 12 9

August, 2018 21 21 10

September, 2018 22 20 8

October, 2018 11 11 20

November, 2018 22 21 8

December, 2018 23 0 8

January, 2019 22 23 9

February, 2019 21 22 7

March, 2019 22 22 9

April, 2019 19 20 11

May, 2019 10 11 21

June, 2019

Total 215 183 120


